From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org on behalf of webmaster@cabq.gov Sent: Tuesday, July 04, 2017 3:28 AM To: Civilian Police Oversight Agency Harness, Edward; Bustos, Amanda; Contreras, Michelle; Verploegh, Miriam Cc: Subject: ABQ Police Complaint or Commendation Form Submission I Want to File A: Commendation Interested in Mediation? First Name Last Name Middle Name Home Telephone Cell or Work Telephone Best Time to Call **ANYTIME** Your E-Mail Address Preferred Language **ENGLISH** Date of Birth Street Address City State ZIP Code Gender Race Ethnicity Sexual Orientation Do You Have a Mental Illness? Do You Struggle with Homelessness?

Were you homeless at the time of this incident?

Date & Time of the Incident

Jun 18, 2017 12:00 AM

Address or Location of the Incident

JWD158-17

ABQ,NM 87109. I do not have the exact time. It was in the late afternoon or

early evening.

Police Employee #1 - Name

Officer Eric Wellford

Police Employee #1 - ID or Badge Number

5472

Police Employee #2 - Name

Sgt. B. Paige

Police Employee #2 - ID or Badge Number

2492

Are You Submitting this Form for Someone Else?

Yes

Submitting for Someone Else - if "Yes"

Case #

) and myself

Did You Witness this Incident?

Yes

Additional Witness

Statement

Officer Wellford was extremely kind and helpful to me, who was the "victim". On Monday, 6/19/17 I spoke with him to thank him for his kindness shown to me. Also that day, he brought to me an incredible amount of written information as well as offering any help I may need. I asked him for the name and phone number of his supervisor. He provided me with Sgt. B. Paige phone number. I spoke with Sgt. Paige that day and told him how grateful I was and appreciated Officer Wellford's courteous & helpful ways.

My husband, told me about Officer Wellford who arrested him. He told me that the officer was very considerate; ensuring that was comfortable in the back seat with AC as it was very hot that day. Officer Wellford did not hand cuff had his walker and was in a lot of pain, which can said that the entire journey from our home to MDC was very pleasant with the be very extreme. officer who spent extra time on 's behalf. He ensured everything was helpful and comfortable for a 70+ year old man. My husband was diagnosed in 1992 by the SS Administration to have received full disability benefits from the SS Admin. making him mentally disabled. He is a Vietnam Era Veteran, who also has and a variety of physical ailments.

Considering the situation, only had praise for Officer Wellford and shared this information with me. I shared it with Sgt. Paige via a phone conversation conveying my husband's feelings about Officer Wellford. I told him we were both appreciative of the APD and the fine officers who serve.

Sgt. Paige provided me with much info as well. I explained to him the negative treatmen received at MDC and the harrowing experience he also had with I think BC who took over after left MDC. My husband never reached his destination as told to me by Dr. Diane Garcia of MDC & also listed on the Discharge Plan, but rather ended up at UNM Hospital Psych. Unit and was checked in with a high heart rate (first time), high blood pressure and extremely dehydrated and was treated by the physicians. Sgt. Paige provided me with additional information and told me to contact him if I needed further assistance. I am in the process of putting together a formal complaint against MDC & BC and whomever else was involved in the terrible experience of 6/18 (after Officer Wollford)& 6/19, 2017.

I am proud of APD. I know they have gotten some bad press. We all are learning and all need to know that what we do and how we speak is of immense importance. It makes impact whether it be positive or negative, we choose. Thank you, Officer Wellford & Sgt. Paige for your positive impact on us. We need you and we appreciate all that you do.

What Outcome are you Seeking?

For APD and for both Officer Wellford and Sgt. Paige to know that what they do is noticed by its citizens. For them to feel inspired by their own positive ways and continue to be a model of exemplary behavior. You are NEEDED & again THANK YOU.

Electronic Signature

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.

JUD158-17

JWD159-17

From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org on behalf of webmaster@cabq.gov

Sent: Wednesday, July 05, 2017 6:50 PM **To:** Civilian Police Oversight Agency

Cc: Harness, Edward; Bustos, Amanda; Contreras, Michelle; Verploegh, Miriam

Subject: ABQ Police Complaint or Commendation Form Submission

I Want to File A:

Commendation Interested in Mediation?

First Name

Last Name

Middle Name

E

Home Telephone

Cell or Work Telephone

Best Time to Call Your E-Mail Address

Preferred Language

English

Date of Birth

Street Address

City

Albuquerque

State

NM

ZIP Code

Gender

Race

Ethnicity

Sexual Orientation

Do You Have a Mental Illness?

Do You Struggle with Homelessness?

Were you homeless at the time of this incident?

Date & Time of the Incident

Jul 05, 2017 05:00 PM

Address or Location of the Incident

(across Solano from where I live)

Police Employee #1 - Name

Officer Devon

Police Employee #1 - ID or Badge Number

Police Employee #2 - Name

Police Employee #2 - ID or Badge Number

Are You Submitting this Form for Someone Else?

No

Submitting for Someone Else - if "Yes"

Did You Witness this Incident?

Yes

Additional Witness

Statement

This is an enthusiastic commendation for Officer Devon. My neighbors are out of town. They gave me their house key and the alarm code. This afternoon, my neighbor phoned from out of state to say the alarm company had contacted her that the alarm was sounding. She asked me to check their house. I walked around their house outside and saw no problem. The alarm had stopped sounding. Then Officer Devon arrived. He was friendly and helpful. He checked inside the house very thoroughly. It was a pleasure to collaborate with him. He is to be commended for his excellent attitude and his kind approach to me as the neighborhood block captain. He also complimented the 5 other neighbors who had come out of their homes to make sure everyone was safe. We have a great neighborhood and his appreciation of it was an additional bonus. Please thank him for me, for the absent owners of the house at NE, and for the other neighbors who appreciated his timely arrival. Sincerely,

What Outcome are you Seeking?

We simply wish to thank the officer, and have his supervisors tell him so.

Electronic Signature

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.

Commendation for officer Devin Johnson

JWD159-17

From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org on behalf of webmaster@cabq.gov

Sent: Friday, July 21, 2017 7:30 AM **To:** Civilian Police Oversight Agency

Cc: Harness, Edward; Bustos, Amanda; Contreras, Michelle; Verploegh, Miriam

Subject: ABQ Police Complaint or Commendation Form Submission

I Want to File A:

Commendation

Interested in Mediation?

First Name

Last Name

Middle Name Home Telephone

Cell or Work Telephone

Best Time to Call

Your E-Mail Address

Preferred Language

Date of Birth

Street Address

City

State

ZIP Code

Gender

Race

Ethnicity

Sexual Orientation

Do You Have a Mental Illness?

Do You Struggle with Homelessness?

Were you homeless at the time of this incident?

Date & Time of the Incident

Jul 21, 2017 07:20 AM

Address or Location of the Incident

Took him to Lovelace West.

Police Employee #1 - Name

Ofc. Perea #5179

Police Employee #1 - ID or Badge Number

Police Employee #2 - Name

Police Employee #2 - ID or Badge Number

Are You Submitting this Form for Someone Else?

No

Submitting for Someone Else - if "Yes"

Did You Witness this Incident?

No

Additional Witness Statement JWD140-17

APD found her grandson age 21 not feeling well and/or out of it. would like to commend the officer that called her to tell her about her grandson, who was in the hospital. The grandson wasn't wearing much clothing when the officer found him. A good Samaritan who was running through a park found a back pack that belonged to her grandson and the they notified police who took the backpack to her grandson in the hospital. The amazing thing was that the officer found her grandson's cell phone in the backpack and was able to find the 's phone number and contact her. states that Officer Perea was very nice, patient, personable and professional.

Taken by telephone by Michelle Contreras, Senior Administrative Assistant, CPOA office. What Outcome are you Seeking?

To commend the officer for a job well done.

Electronic Signature

By telephone -

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.

Commendation for . officer Russell Rena Contreras, Michelle webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org on behalf of webmaster@cabq.gov From: Sent: Sunday, July 23, 2017 12:44 PM Civilian Police Oversight Agency To: Harness, Edward; Bustos, Amanda; Contreras, Michelle; Verploegh, Miriam Cc: Subject: ABQ Police Complaint or Commendation Form Submission I Want to File A: Commendation Interested in Mediation? First Name Last Name Middle Name Home Telephone Cell or Work Telephone Best Time to Call Your E-Mail Address Preferred Language English Date of Birth Street Address City State ZIP Code Gender Race Ethnicity Sexual Orientation Do You Have a Mental Illness?

Were you homeless at the time of this incident?

Do You Struggle with Homelessness?

Date & Time of the Incident Jul 12, 2017 12:00 AM Address or Location of the Incident

Coronado Mall Substation

Police Employee #1 - Name

Officer Newbill

Police Employee #1 - ID or Badge Number

Police Employee #2 - Name

Police Employee #2 - ID or Badge Number

Are You Submitting this Form for Someone Else?

No

Submitting for Someone Else - if "Yes"

Did You Witness this Incident?

Yes

Additional Witness

Statement

I really just want to recognize Officer Newbill of the Coronado Mall Substation. He is such an amazing resource/Asset for the Loss Prevention Community and I am so grateful that he is always available to help us out. He makes a huge difference for the retailers. Thank you for having him and other officers like him in your department.

JWD 161-17

What Outcome are you Seeking?

Just recognition.

Electronic Signature

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.

JWD 162-17

From:

webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org on behalf of webmaster@cabq.gov

Sent:

Monday, July 24, 2017 7:17 PM

To:

Civilian Police Oversight Agency

Cc:

Harness, Edward; Bustos, Amanda; Contreras, Michelle; Verploegh, Miriam

Subject:

ABQ Police Complaint or Commendation Form Submission

I Want to File A:

Commendation

Interested in Mediation?

First Name

Last Name

Middle Name

Home Telephone

Cell or Work Telephone

Best Time to Call

9 a.m. - 9 p.m. any days

Your E-Mail Address

Preferred Language

English

Date of Birth

Street Address

City

State

ZIP Code

Gender

Race

Ethnicity

Sexual Orientation

Do You Have a Mental Illness?

Do You Struggle with Homelessness?

Were you homeless at the time of this incident?

Date & Time of the Incident

Jul 15, 2017 06:45 PM

JWD162-17

Address or Location of the Incident

Walmart entryway on south end of the front of the building: 3500 Unser Blvd SW

Police Employee #1 - Name

M. Vallejos

Police Employee #1 - ID or Badge Number

3852

Police Employee #2 - Name

Police Employee #2 - ID or Badge Number

Are You Submitting this Form for Someone Else?

No

Submitting for Someone Else - if "Yes"

Did You Witness this Incident?

Yes

Additional Witness

Statement

I'm writing to commend Mr. Vallejos for coming to Walmart to view the security footage of the suspects I am and was reporting on who victimized me. He was able to show me security camera pictures of them taken during their fraudulent shopping spree on July 2 or 3 2017 on my Paypal MasterCard account and I positively identified them.

One reason I'm writing this way is due to not finding out how to update my larceny report † any other way.

in

I just wanted to share that I think I know their birth dates.

1985 and her accomplice
1969 have been back to visit us very recently, now in a different vehicle, a dark colored sports car like an MG or whatever, trying to sell us some hardware drill or something (we didn't buy it).

A detective has yet to contact me and I just wanted to get this off my chest.

The justice system keeps letting them get away.

What Outcome are you Seeking?

I want them prosecuted.

Electronic Signature

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.

Lyaras 2-17
Way Dables
Official Use ONLY: Date/Time Her gived
Albuquerque Police Department Complaint or Commendation Form

ALBUQUE FOREST VERSIGHT

This form must be delivered to the CPOA office via the following ways: Hand-Delivered: Plaza Del Sol Building, 600 2nd St. NW Room 813, Albuquerque, NM 87102 Office; 505-924-3770

Fax: 505-924-3775 Emall: cpoa@cabq.gov Mail: CPOA, P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, NM 87103 TTY (800) 659-8331

Please complete as much information as possible below. The CPOA only accepts complaints and commendations for the Albuquerque Police Department. In order to make sure your accessibility needs are being met, such as sign language interpretation or help completing this form; please contact the CPOA at 505-924-3770.

want to file a: ocomplaint pCommendation Interest	ed in Mediation? cites (cite et i need more information)
Vhat outcome are you seeking? (Please describe what	
For Ms fanlos to reciere a	commendation in her file - she
made right an error that	work have larded me injul
APD clerical	(INC. # 160005330)
nformation about you: -irst:tast:	Middle:
Home: () Cell/Work (6 /0)	Best time to Call?
Email:Preferred	Language: EN Date of Birth:/
Street:	Apt:
City:Sta	ite: Zip Code:
Information about the incident: Date: 5 1 7017 Time: 7050NA AM/1 Address/Location: 10 YOMING AFD 50857	iw
Address/Location: IV YOMING (AT-1) 3V1331	CutA grate Sub Corps
Information about the Albuquerque Police Departmen	t employee(s) involved:
Information about the Albuquerque Police Departmen Name: BAILO SCANLON Name:	Men/I.D. #: CIV PG 030
Name:	Man/I.D. #:
Are you submitting this form for someone else? DYes Did you witness this incident? OYes DNo Name of the person you are submitting this form for:	
Additional Witness: Name:	Phone (
Address: CAME	
Silver	Lity State Pap Code

STATEMENT

JWD163-17

location, date, time, officer/employee(s) involved, and witnesses If names are not known, please include a detailed description of the officer(s) implied	
•	
•	
	+
ptional: The Department of Justice and the Civilia	an Police Oversight Agency are requesting this information fo
atistical purposes. It is optional to answer these des ir Agency track any biases or trends within the Alb you speak and understand English? (7e1-1.86)	• •
ntistical purposes. It is optional to answer these des ir Agency track any binses or trends within the Alb you speak and understand English?: Yes: 1,80 x/Gender Expressed: Male/Ternale/Transgender/Other	nographic questions. We value your participation; please helps paquerque Police Bepartment,
ntistical purposes. It is optional to answer these des ir Agency track any biases or trends within the Alb i you speak and understand English?: Yes 1,860 is/Gender Expressed: Male/Ternale/Transgender/Other isual Orientation: Heteraterics/Hornaterical/Biserical/Au	nographic questions. We value your participation; please hele poquer que Police Bepartment,
ntistical purposes. It is optional to answer these des ir Agency track any binses or trends within the Alb i you used and understand English?: Yes: 1,460 a/Gender Expressed: Male/Temale/Transpinder/Other and Orientation: Heteratemist/Horinaemial/Bisemial/Au ice: Avan/Black/Mixed Roce/Notive American/Pocific Islan	nographic questions. We value your participation; please hele roquerque Police Bepartment, rocal/Other
stistical purposes. It is optional to answer these des ir Agency track any binses or trends within the Alb	nographic questions. We value your participation; please hele poquer que Police Bepartment,
ntistical purposes. It is optional to answer these des or Agency track any binses or trends within the Alb or you speak and understand English?: Yes 1:A6 or/Gender Expressed: Male/ Female/ Transgender/ Other or you descation: Heteroxemis!/ Homosemis!/ Binemal/ Audice: Asian/Black/Mixed Face/ Notive American/ Pacific Islam or you have a Mental filmess? Cites 1:CNO or you struggle with homelessness? Cites 1:CNO The information provided in this statement is true and it record once filed. I understand! may be required to appear in the Civilian other investigative assistance, as necessary.	mographic questions. We value your participation; please helpoquerque Pulice Bepartment. ensel/Other der/White/Other Ethnioty: Hispanic/Non-Hispanic

JWD164-17

From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org on behalf of webmaster@cabq.gov

Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2017 9:32 PM **To:** Civilian Police Oversight Agency

Cc: Harness, Edward; Bustos, Amanda; Contreras, Michelle; Verploegh, Miriam

Subject: ABQ Police Complaint or Commendation Form Submission

I Want to File A:

Commendation Interested in Mediation?

First Name

Last Name

Middle Name

Home Telephone

Cell or Work Telephone

n/a

Best Time to Call

any

Your E-Mail Address

Preferred Language

english

Date of Birth

Street Address

City

State

ZIP Code

Gender

Race

Ethnicity

Sexual Orientation

Do You Have a Mental Illness?

Do You Struggle with Homelessness? Were you homeless at the time of this incident? Date & Time of the Incident Address or Location of the Incident my apt complex

Police Employee #1 - Name

D. Kihzer

Police Employee #1 - ID or Badge Number

5514

Police Employee #2 - Name

His Partner

Police Employee #2 - ID or Badge Number

?

Are You Submitting this Form for Someone Else?

Nα

Submitting for Someone Else - if "Yes"

Did You Witness this Incident?

Nο

Additional Witness

Statement

I want to thank APD for getting my stolen Toyota Tacoma back. From the time it went missing until it was recovered I felt like everyone involved really cared and understood.

JWD164-17

The two young Officers who came out that night were genuine and treated me with the best of respect. "Thanks", The auto recovery team were polite and helped and the people at the impound (I think he said he was a police officer) explained what to expect which made it easier to move on). The Officer who found my vehicle was also very helpful and between him and your dispatcher I was able to save a lot of money.

So all and all I just wish to thank everyone.

Happy Trails

What Outcome are you Seeking?

The winning Lotto numbers

Electronic Signature

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.